

## Bid Results Detail Report

**ST. JOHNSBURY WCRL(24)**  
**C03003**  
**STATE**

**DATE BIDS OPEN:** June 04, 2021, 11:00 AM  
**SCOPE OF WORK:** REHABILITATION OF EXISTING TRUSS INCLUDING STEEL REPAIRS TO STRINGERS, FLOORBEAMS AND TRUSS MEMBERS: STRINGER REPLACEMENTS  
**COMPLETION DATE:** May 02, 2022  
**LOCATION:** WCRL BRIDGE NO. 538 OVER PASSUMPSIC RIVER AT MILE POST 44.60

Pay Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	1. ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC. P.O. BOX 2187 SOUTH BURLINGTON, VT 05407		2. CCS CONSTRUCTORS, INC. 138 MUNSON AVENUE MORRISVILLE, VT 05661			
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
201.10	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS	LS	1.000	\$14,500.000	\$14,500.00	\$7,500.000	\$7,500.00		
204.22	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	CY	1.000	\$75.000	\$75.00	\$75.000	\$75.00		
506.50	STRUCTURAL STEEL, ROLLED BEAM	LB	2,140.000	\$17.250	\$36,915.00	\$22.000	\$47,080.00		
506.60	STRUCTURAL STEEL	LB	13,200.000	\$16.500	\$217,800.00	\$25.000	\$330,000.00		
514.10	WATER REPELLENT, SILANE	GAL	2.000	\$75.000	\$150.00	\$100.000	\$200.00		
529.20	PARTIAL REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE	EACH	1.000	\$106,500.000	\$106,500.00	\$225,000.000	\$225,000.00		
580.14	REPAIR OF CONCRETE SUBSTRUCTURE SURFACE, CLASS II	SY	20.000	\$1,600.000	\$32,000.00	\$600.000	\$12,000.00		
630.10	UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS	HR	40.000	\$110.000	\$4,400.00	\$80.000	\$3,200.00		
630.15	FLAGGERS	HR	160.000	\$46.000	\$7,360.00	\$45.000	\$7,200.00		
631.10	FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS	LS	1.000	\$15,000.000	\$15,000.00	\$18,000.000	\$18,000.00		
631.16	TESTING EQUIPMENT, CONCRETE	LS	1.000	\$800.000	\$800.00	\$1,500.000	\$1,500.00		
631.26	FIELD OFFICE COMMUNICATIONS (N.A.B.I.)	DL	3,000.000	\$1.000	\$3,000.00	\$1.000	\$3,000.00		
632.10	RAILROAD FLAGGERS (N.A.B.I.)	DL	25,000.000	\$1.000	\$25,000.00	\$1.000	\$25,000.00		
633.10	CPM SCHEDULE	EACH	7.000	\$300.000	\$2,100.00	\$500.000	\$3,500.00		
635.11	MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION	LS	1.000	\$131,875.000	\$131,875.00	\$175,000.000	\$175,000.00		
641.11	TRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE	LS	1.000	\$40,750.000	\$40,750.00	\$18,000.000	\$18,000.00		
649.61	GEOTEXTILE FOR FILTER CURTAIN	SY	150.000	\$20.000	\$3,000.00	\$60.000	\$9,000.00		
651.15	SEED	LB	10.000	\$6.000	\$60.00	\$12.000	\$120.00		
651.18	FERTILIZER	LB	50.000	\$3.500	\$175.00	\$8.000	\$400.00		
651.20	AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE	TON	.200	\$975.000	\$195.00	\$1,200.000	\$240.00		
651.35	TOPSOIL	CY	20.000	\$90.000	\$1,800.00	\$65.000	\$1,300.00		
653.01	EPSC PLAN	LS	1.000	\$1,600.000	\$1,600.00	\$3,000.000	\$3,000.00		
653.02	MONITORING EPSC PLAN	HR	30.000	\$40.000	\$1,200.00	\$10.000	\$300.00		
653.03	MAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.)	LU	1.000	\$5,000.000	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.000	\$5,000.00		
653.10	HAY MULCH	TON	.200	\$1,200.000	\$240.00	\$1,200.000	\$240.00		
653.20	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE I	SY	560.000	\$2.500	\$1,400.00	\$6.000	\$3,360.00		
653.35	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	CY	40.000	\$50.000	\$2,000.00	\$100.000	\$4,000.00		
653.476	SILT FENCE, TYPE II	LF	100.000	\$15.000	\$1,500.00	\$9.000	\$900.00		
653.50	BARRIER FENCE	LF	300.000	\$2.500	\$750.00	\$5.000	\$1,500.00		
653.60	EROSION LOG	LF	100.000	\$3.750	\$375.00	\$8.000	\$800.00		
900.615	SPECIAL PROVISION (TRAIN DELAY LIQUIDATED DAMAGES)(WASHINGTON COUNTY RAILROAD)(N.A.B.I.)	DL	1.000	\$1.000	\$1.00	\$1.000	\$1.00		
900.620	SPECIAL PROVISION (RIVET REPLACEMENT)	EACH	1,980.000	\$38.000	\$75,240.00	\$45.000	\$89,100.00		
900.640	SPECIAL PROVISION (REMOVE AND RESET RAILROAD TRACKS)	LF	80.000	\$98.000	\$7,840.00	\$125.000	\$10,000.00		
900.645	SPECIAL PROVISION (REMOVAL, CONTAINMENT, AND DISPOSAL OF LEAD PAINT) (TYPE II)	LS	1.000	\$215,000.000	\$215,000.00	\$223,000.000	\$223,000.00		
900.645	SPECIAL PROVISION (TEMPORARY ACCESS ROAD AND STAGING AREAS, BRIDGE)	LS	1.000	\$115,999.000	\$115,999.00	\$75,000.000	\$75,000.00		
<b>Totals:</b>				<b>\$1,071,600.00</b>	<b>\$1,071,600.00</b>	<b>\$1,303,516.00</b>	<b>\$1,303,516.00</b>		